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Chapter 79. 

Published May 8th, 1858. 

AN Aor to repeal Chapter ninety.two of Session Laws of 1856. euti-
tled "An Act to amend Chapter seventy-one of the Revised Statutes 
being an act in relation to divorces." 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented 
in Senate and assembly, do enact as follows : 

Repealed. SECTION 1. Chapter ninety-two, of the session laws 
of 1856, entitled " an act to amend chapter seventy-
nine of the Revised Statutes," shall be, and the same 
is hereby repealed. 

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved May 8th, 1858. 

Chapter 80. 

Published May lOth, 1858. 

Ail ACT relating to injunctions in certain cases. 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented 
in Senate and assembly, do enact as follows : 

Ia case where SECTION 1. In all cases 'where, at the time of the. 
railroad cam- passage of this act, any railroad company in this State 
polies have shall have taken or appropriated, or where any such appropriated 
binds, dtc,, to  company shall take and appropriate for right of way, 
theiruw‘with- depot grounds or for the use of such company in any 
out remunera- manner whatever, any lands or real estate owned by Lion, persons 
may Sy writ of or belonging to any person resident in this State, and 
injunction, for which such person is or may be entitled to compen- 
stop ninning 	• sawn from such railroad company, and such company of ears, 4t.c. 

shall have failed, neglected or refuge(' for the space' of 
six months after having taken or appropriated the same, 
by making and the laying of its track thereon, to make 
and pay such compensation to the person entitled there-
to, the person so entitled may, by writ of injunction or 


